
Celebration Planning Committee 

Purpose: Assists in the planning of the annual Celebration of Student Research 
and Creative Activity 

 
Charge: 

• Committee assists with the planning of the Celebration each year 
• Works with ISRCA to manage the logistics of the event 

 
Membership: 

• Committee includes faculty and staff from across the university based on 
individual interests. To the fullest extent possible, all colleges as well as the 
library are represented. The Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research 
and Outreach and members of that office’s staff are automatically 
members. The Institute for Student Research and Creative Activity manages 
the day of activities. 

 
Membership Appointment: Provost appoints the committee and co-chairs. 

 

Membership Terms: Committee membership is for one year. Co-chairs are 
appointed to three year terms. Reappointment is possible. 

 
 

Frequency of Meetings: 4 times a year plus Celebration week events. 

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: Committee reports to the Vice Provost for Graduate 
Education, Research and Outreach. 

 
Operating Procedures: ISRCA handles the logistics and day of events; Committee 
advises and provides staffing for various events. 

 
Relationship to Other Committees: Committee interacts with the Institute for 
Student Research and Creative Activity as well as the Research Council and the 
office of the Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research and Outreach. 



Typical Date of Membership Turnover: 10/1 

Responsible Office: Vice Provost for Graduate Education, Research and Outreach. 

Contact Name & Position: Samantha Langley (langelys1@nku.edu) x7528 
 
 

Website: www.nku.edu/Celebration 

Membership Roster (2019-20) 
 

NAME TITLE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE 
ROLE 

EMAIL 

Leadership     

Zachary Hart Faculty Communications Co-Chair hartz@nku.edu 

Tamara 
O’Callaghan 

Faculty English Co-Chair ocallaghant@nku.edu 

Other Members     
Shauna Reilly Faculty ISRCA Director ISRCA Reillys3@nku.edu 
Candace Gibson Staff Study Abroad Member Gibsonc3@nku.edu 
Anita Southwick Staff Research Grants 

and Contracts 
Member Southwicka1@nku.edu  

Cristen Ross Faculty Library Member rossc2@nku.edu  
Jennifer Richmond Staff Career Services Member Richmondj1@nku.edu 
Erika Jay Staff Human 

Resources 
Member Jaye1@nku.edu 

Melanie Hartzel Staff Community 
Connections 

Member hartzelm@nku.edu 

Kimberly Wiley Staff GERO Member Wileyk2@nku.edu 
Samantha Langley Vice Provost VP Graduate 

Education, 
Research and 
Outreach 

Member Langleys1@nku.edu 

Suk-hee Kim Faculty Social Work Member Kims16@nku.edu 
Seyed Allameh Faculty Engineering 

Technology 
Member Allamehs1@nku.edu 

Ryan Salzman Faculty Political Science Member Salzmanr1@nku.edu 
Andrea Watkins Faculty History Member watkinsan@nku.edu 
KC Russell Faculty Chemistry Member Russellk@nku.edu 
Boni Li Faculty Sociology Member liyu@nku.edu 
Rick Entres Staff SOTA Member Endresr1@nku.edu 
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